

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) 2467/2024

Usha derco Ltd and others

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.12.2024

Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents 1 and 2 seeks and is granted four weeks time for filing reply.

Record reveals that notice issued to respondent No. 3 has not been received back served or un-served, despite the expiry of statutory period, it is deemed service.

Await appearance of respondent No. 3.

List on 10.02.2025.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
27.12.2024
Bir