

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2467/2024

Usha Berco ltd.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

VS

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate for R 1 & 2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
10.02.2025

1. On mention, taken up out of turn.
2. Await appearance of respondent No. 3.
3. List on 26.03.2025.
4. Meanwhile, appearing respondents to file response positively before the next date of hearing.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
10.02.2025
Karam Chand/Secy.