

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2467/2024
CM No. 6007/2024, 1313/2025

Usha Berco Limited

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Thappa, AAG.
Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. Shariq J. Rayaz, Advocate.
Mr. Nitin Dubey, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
09.04.2025

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 submits that he has filed reply to the writ petition today only. However, the same is not on record.
2. Registry to trace out and place the reply filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 2 on record.
3. List this matter for consideration on **30.04.2025**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
09.04.2025
Sahil Padha