

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2467/2024

Usha Berco Limited

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1
Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate for R-2
Mr. Vikas Magotra, Advocate for R-3

CORAM: HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

14.05.2025

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the parties, to be listed
on 31st May, 2025.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi
Judge**

Jammu:
14.05.2025
Vinod