

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2467/2024

Usha Berco Ltd.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1
Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE
ORDER
(04.06.2025)

- 01.** Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be accorded consideration.
- 02.** Adjourned.
- 03.** List again on **05.06.2025**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
04.06.2025
SUNIL