

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C)No.2467/2024

Usha Berco Limited

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Assisting Counsel

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Shariq Reyaz, Advocate for R-3.
(Through Virtual Mode)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.06.2025

Respondent No.1 has not chosen to file the reply despite opportunities.

Right of the respondent No.1 to file its reply is ***closed***.

List for arguments on admission on **08.07.2025**.

(MOHD. YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU

05.06.2025

Shammi