

Serial No. 118

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 2467/2024

Usha Berco Limited

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(22.07.2025)

01. List on **30.07.2025.**



(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
22.07.2025

Bunty